



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 54/2023, CRL.M.A. 34210/2023, I.A. 13922/2023, I.A. 20238/2023, I.A. 25363/2023
VIKRAM JAIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. S. Gupta, Adv. (VC with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepanshu, Junior Assistant,
SDM, Kotwali, Daryaganj.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
01.04.2024

%

No time left.

List on 09.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 1, 2024

Pallavi