



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 54/2023**
VIKRAM JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv. along with
petitioner in person (M: 9871980107)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Mr. Shiven
Asthana, Adv. for R1 (Through VC)
Mr. Subhash C. Vindal, Adv. for R2
to 5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

1. In furtherance of order Dated 08.11.2024, learned counsel for plaintiff had produced the original unregistered Will dated 04.01.2021 and learned counsel for defendant had produced the original registered Will dated 22.01.2020.
2. The original registered Will dated 22.01.2020 is marked as Ex.DX and admitted signatures on this Will are marked as **A1 to A11**.
3. The original unregistered Will dated 04.01.2021 is marked as Ex.PX and disputed signatures on this Will is marked as **Q1**.
4. Both aforesaid original documents i.e. Ex.PX and Ex.DX are taken on record. Registry is directed to do the needful to send these documents to CFSL for comparison of signatures along with copy of order Dated



08.11.2024 of the Hon'ble Court. As requested by both parties, after receiving the aforesaid original Wills from the CFSL, they be taken into sealed envelope.

5. Put up for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by petitioner after getting it signed from respondents, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 14.02.2025.

6. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any