



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 54/2023**

VIKRAM JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. CS Gupta, Adv. (M:
9871980107) (through VC).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhash C. Jindal, Adv. for R- 2
to 5 (through VC).

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. 25.02.2025.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any