



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 54/2023
VIKRAM JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Gupta, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD
Mr. Subhash C. Jindal, Advocate for
R-2 to 5
Mr. Rajesh Rattan and Mr. Aditya
Kumar, Advocates for PNB

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.04.2025**

1. Valuation report from SDM, Civil Lines is still awaited, despite service on 11.03.2025. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State assured that the requisite report will be placed on record within two weeks as the report being not filed on behalf of the concerned Revenue Authority since long.
2. CFSL Report has been received along with original documents and kept in the sealed cover. Let CFSL Report be taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he had prepared the JDS and same has been got signed from learned counsel for defendants no.2 to 5.
4. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1/State submitted that he requires some time to get appropriate instructions. Let needful be done within one week and thereafter put up for completion of process of filing of Joint



Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 07.05.2025.

5. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)