



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 54/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34210/2023, I.A. 13922/2023, I.A. 20238/2023, I.A. 25363/2023, I.A. 13145/2025, I.A. 13177/2025, I.A. 13199/2025, I.A. 23127/2025, I.A. 23131/2025

VIKRAM JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj & Mr. Deepanshu Mathpal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhash C.Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Pavitra & Ms. Shreya Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

In view of multiple Special Benches today, this matter could not be taken up.

List on 08.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

Rahul