



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 54/2023**

VIKRAM JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Mr.
Deepanshu Mathpal, Advocate(s)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Pavitra Kaur and Shreya Mishra,
Adv for State
Mr. Subhash C.Jindal, Adv. for R-2 to
5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11538/2026

1. Issues have yet not been framed in the matter.
2. The case is already coming up for hearing on 08.07.2026.
3. List on 08.07.2026 for framing of issues.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

hsk